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CHAPTER 167—S. F. No. 228.

An act fixing the clerk hire of the county auditor in counties
now or hereafter having not less than thirty-eight nor more than
forty-two comgressional townships and now or hereafter having o
taxable valuation of not less than eight million dollars.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectien 1. Clerk hire for auditors in certain counties.—In
each county of this state now or hereafter containing not less than
thirty-eight nor more than forty-two congressional townships, and
now or hereafter having a taxable valuation of not less than eight
million dollars, as finally equalized by the state tax commission .
each year, there shall be allowed for county auditor’s clerk hire
as follows: -

Three-tenths of a mill on every dollar of the first five million
dollars of assessed valuation and one-tenth of a mill on every dollar
of assessed valuation in excess of five million dollars, which clerk
hire shall be paid in'equal monthly installments to the persons
actually rendering such service. The amount of said clerk hire
for any year shall be computed on the assessed valuation of the
preceding year and shall be paid in the same manner as the salary
of other county employes. Provided, however, that the total amount
of clerk hire shall not exceed two thousand dollars ($2,000) in
any one year, .

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage. )

Approved April 4, 1919.

CHAPTER 168—S. F. No. 274.

An act to determine the amount to be allowed for clerk hire in
the offices of the county treasurers in counties of this staté, con-
taining not less than thirty-éight congressional townships of land,
nor more than forty-two congressional townships of land, and hav-
ing an assessed valuation of not less than eight million dollars nor
more than ten million dollars. )

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1, Clerk hire for treasurers in certain counties.—
That in a county having not less than thirty-eight (38) congressional
townships of land, nor more than forty-two (42) congressional
townships of land, and an assessed valuation of not less than eight
million dollars, nor more than, ten million dollars, the county treas-
urer thereof shall be allowed for clerk hire for the year of 1919
and for eagh year thereafter the sum of nine hundred ($900.00)
dollars, to be paid in the manner provided by the laws of this state,
relating to the payment of clerk hire allowed county treasurers.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 4, 1919,



